

G.R. Case No. 318/2016

Order dated 21.01.2019

Today is fixed for appearance. Both parties are present. Sole accused person is absent by filing time petition.

it appears from the record that the present record is pending framing of charge since 20.01.2017. Accordingly, issue Warrant of Arrest against the accused person at once.

To 04.07.2019 for appearance and E/R of Warrant of Arrest.

D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Paschim Bardhaman

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Paschim Bardhaman

G.R. Case No. 926/2017

Order dated 28.08.2018

Today is fixed for appearance. Both parties are present. Out of 06 accused persons, 05 accused persons are present.

Ld. Counsel for the defense submits that accused Darshan Singh is in judicial custody in connection with G.R. Case No. 1814/2017. Ld. Counsel for the defense prays for production of the accused person from judicial custody for proceeding with this record. Ld. A.P.P. is present. Given the facts of the case, this Court is convinced that unless accused Darshan Singh is present, the present record cannot be proceeded with.

Accordingly, issue Production Warrant of accused Darshan Singh at once. Let a copy of this order along with the Production Warrant be served upon the Superintendent, Asansol Special Correctional Home with a direction to produce accused Darshan Singh who is in his custody in connection with G.R. Case No. 1814/2017 before this Court on the next date without fail.

To 05.09.2018 for appearance, of the accused persons and production of accused Darshan Singh.

D/C by me.

J.M.5th Court,
Asansol, Burdwan.

J.M.5th Court,
Asansol, Burdwan.

In the Court of Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court, Asansol, Burdwan
Present: Sourav Roy

No. _____ Dated _____

Copy forwarded to the Superintendent, Asansol Special Correctional Home for his information and necessary compliance.

J.M.5th Court,
Asansol, Burdwan.